value added tax receivable included in prepaid expenses and other current assets as a reduction to our value added tax payable included in
accrued liabilities. In addition, we reclassified amounts from accrued liabilities to deferred revenue so that all deferred revenue items are
included in the same balance sheet component.

For the year ended December 31, 2003, we corrected the classification of $11,000 in income tax expense. For the year ended December 31,
2002, there were no adjustments impacting the classification of amounts in the statements of operations.

F-19

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 193

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth selected consolidated balance sheet data, showing previously reported amounts, restatement adjustments not
impacting stockholders� equity and restatement adjustments impacting stockholders� equity for the periods indicated.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET DATA

December 31, 2003

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments
Not Impacting
Stockholders�

Equity

Adjustments
Impacting

Stockholders�
Equity As Restated

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,111,000 $ �  $ �  $ 11,111,000
Accounts receivable, less allowance of $64,000 in 2003 5,771,000 �  �  5,771,000
Inventory 3,752,000 �  56,000 3,808,000
Deferred charges on products shipped 55,000 (55,000) �  �
Deferred tax asset 1,079,000 �  429,000 1,508,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,528,000 (268,000) �  1,260,000

Total Current Assets 23,296,000 (323,000) 485,000 23,458,000
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,973,000 �  �  1,973,000
Intangible assets, net 2,587,000 �  �  2,587,000
Goodwill 2,926,000 �  �  2,926,000
Deferred tax asset 12,678,000 �  (27,000) 12,651,000
Other assets 1,041,000 �  �  1,041,000

Total Assets $ 44,501,000 $ (323,000) $ 458,000 $ 44,636,000

LIABILITIES AND

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 3,590,000 $ 223,000 $ (17,000) $ 3,796,000
Accrued liabilities 5,940,000 (1,111,000) 722,000 5,551,000
Line of credit 1,792,000 �  �  1,792,000
Customer deposits 223,000 (223,000) �  �
Deferred revenue 144,000 788,000 297,000 1,229,000
Deferred gain on sale of building�current portion 63,000 �  �  63,000
Debt 888,000 �  �  888,000

Total current liabilities 12,640,000 (323,000) 1,002,000 13,319,000
Deferred gain on sale of building 79,000 �  79,000

Total liabilities 12,719,000 (323,000) 1,002,000 13,398,000

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 22,000 �  �  22,000
Additional paid-in capital 59,188,000 �  (54,000) 59,134,000
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (147,000) �  �  (147,000)

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 194

Accumulated deficit (27,281,000) �  (490,000) (27,771,000)

Total Stockholders� Equity 31,782,000 �  (544,000) 31,238,000

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 44,501,000 $ (323,000) $ 458,000 $ 44,636,000

F-20

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 195

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operation data, showing previously reported amounts and restatement
adjustments impacting net income for the periods indicated:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

Year Ended December 31, 2003

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments
Not Impacting

Net Income

Adjustments
Impacting

Net Income As Restated

Revenue $ 49,081,000 $ �  $ (298,000) $ 48,783,000
Cost of revenue 17,530,000 �  3,000 17,533,000

Gross profit 31,551,000 �  (301,000) 31,250,000

Other income 76,000 �  �  76,000

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 16,773,000 27,000 16,800,000
General and administrative 4,908,000 (11,000) 199,000 5,096,000
Engineering and development 2,505,000 �  �  2,505,000

Total operating expenses 24,186,000 (11,000) 226,000 24,401,000

Income from operations 7,441,000 11,000 (527,000) 6,925,000
Non operating (expense) income, net 226,000 �  �  226,000

Income before income taxes 7,667,000 11,000 (527,000) 7,151,000
Income tax benefit 11,391,000 (11,000) 518,000 11,898,000

Net income $ 19,058,000 $ �  $ (9,000) $ 19,049,000

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.91 $ �  $ 0.91

Diluted $ 0.83 $ 0.01 $ 0.84

F-21

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 196

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA�(Continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2002

As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $ 27,257,000 $ �  $ 27,257,000
Cost of revenue 10,485,000 (82,000) 10,403,000

Gross profit 16,772,000 82,000 16,854,000

Other income 63,000 �  63,000

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 10,729,000 (27,000) 10,702,000
General and administrative 3,010,000 556,000 3,566,000
Engineering and development 1,684,000 �  1,684,000

Total operating expenses 15,423,000 529,000 15,952,000

Income from operations 1,412,000 (447,000) 965,000
Non-operating (expense) income, net 86,000 �  86,000

Income before income taxes 1,498,000 (447,000) 1,051,000
Provision for income taxes �  �  �

Net income $ 1,498,000 $ (447,000) $ 1,051,000

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.03) $ 0.05

Diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.02) $ 0.05

F-22

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 197

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of cash flows data showing previously reported amounts and restated amounts for
the periods indicated:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS DATA

Year Ended

December 31, 2003

As Previously

Reported As Restated

Cash Flows From Operating Activities:
Net income $ 19,058,000 $ 19,049,000
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities: